506018667 04/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065380

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KIVA SYSTEMS, INC.			06/21/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KIVA SY	KIVA SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	225 WIL	225 WILDWOOD AVENUE		
City:	WOBUR	WOBURN		
State/Country:	MASSAG	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01801	01801		
	_			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1617		6172484		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	214)661-4559		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		149536559		
Email: ptoma		ail1@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Name	: E	BAKER BOTTS LLP		
Address Line 1:	2	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 S	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900		
Address Line 1:	2 S	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 S C	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	2 S D NUMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE GUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	2 S D NUMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE GUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 080663.0356		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 S D NUMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 080663.0356 LINDA HENRETTA		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	2 S D NUMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 080663.0356 LINDA HENRETTA /linda henretta/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	2 S UMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 080663.0356 LINDA HENRETTA /linda henretta/	.tif	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=0806630356_as	2 S UMBER:	BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 900 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 080663.0356 LINDA HENRETTA /linda henretta/ 04/16/2020		

Delaware

- 1 i., -

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KIVA SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIVA SYSTEMS, INC." TO "KIVA SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 7:48 O'CLOCK A.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9658637

DATE: 06-21-12

3612945 8100V

120760782 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT** REEL: 0**60265** FRAME: 0256

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:48 AM 06/21/2012 FILED 07:48 AM 06/21/2012 SRV 120760782 - 3612945 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1. The jurisdiction where Kiva Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is January 10, 2003 under the name of "Distrobot Systems, Inc."

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Kiva Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kiva Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").

6. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this <u>11</u> day of <u>100</u>, 2012.

KIVA SYSTEMS, INC.

hallach H

101274644.7

PATENIT REEL: 050265 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 00/26/2026